L07000019092

r		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	idress)	
•	,	
(0)	h. (Ohaha (7:a (Dlassa	- 40
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
D DICK LID	☐ WAIT	MAIL
L PICK-OP	MAY!	LI WALL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
ocialica copies	_ Ochanicates	or otatus
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		· .

Office Use Only



900088695559

02/19/07--01046--012 **155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE SINVISION OF CORPORATIONS

3. BRYAN FEB 2 0 2007



Fort Lauderdale
Jacksonville
Los Angeles
Madison
Miami
New York
Orlando
Tallahassee
Tampa
Tysons Corner
Washington, DC
West Palm Beach

Las Olas Centre II, Suite 1600 350 East Las Olas Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301-2229

www.akerman.com

954 463 2700 tel 954 463 2224 fax

David P. Kron, Esq. david.kron@akerman.com

February 9, 2007

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Walkinshaw Coaching, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents:

- 1. Articles of Organization for a new limited liability company, Walkinshaw Coaching, LLC; and
- 2. A check in the amount of \$155. (This check represents the \$100 filing fee, the \$25 Designation of Registered Agent Fee and the \$30 certified copy fee).

Please:

- 1. File the enclosed Articles of Organization; and
- 2. Return to us a **certified** copy of the Articles of Organization.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please return the Articles to our office in the enclosed pre-paid return envelope.

Very truly yours,

AKERMAN SENTERFITT

For the Firm

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Walkinshaw Coaching, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:	0.7	DIV.
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		SECRET
Scott Walkinshaw	9	
Name		목으는
340 San Remo Drive	P	S S
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	•	ã≅.
Jupiter, Florida 33458	~	STIONS ATTE
City, State and Zip Code	σ	ঠ
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above sliability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with an obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 F.S.	t <mark>as registe</mark> of all statu	red ites

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV - Management (Check box if applicable)

☑ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

> (An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested) Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

> Scott Walkinshaw Typed or printed name of signee

FILING FEES: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)